..title 
ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF 
NEW HAVEN TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT A GRANT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED TWENTY-SIX MILLION DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($26,000,000.00) FROM 
THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
CHOICE NEIGHBORHOOD IMPLEMENTATION GRANT FOR THE UNION SQUARE 
PROJECT F/K/A CHURCH STREET SOUTH  

..body 

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of New Haven/Elm City Communities (“ECC”) ECC was the

[...]

responsibilities of Elm City Communities (Lead Applicant) and the City of New Haven (Co-
Applicant) as required by HUD. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED by the Board of Alders that the City of New Haven is 
hereby authorized to apply for and accept a grant in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Six Million 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($26,000,000.00) or any lesser amount as may be awarded by HUD; and 

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that the Mayor of the City of New Haven (the “Mayor”) is hereby 
authorized, to act as the City’s authorized representative to execute and file a grant application with